FORM PTO-1618A Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11995

12-02-1998



100909709

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11.23.98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TOADERRADES ONLY

	INADE	MARKS UNLT
į	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
ĺ	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
ł		<u> </u>
}	X New	Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
{	Document ID #	Effective Date
1	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
	Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
	Corrective Document	X Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #	Other
•	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
ļ		mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Fxecution Date Munth Day Year
}	Name Crompton Modutec, Inc.	i0 1 9;
	Formadu	
ĺ	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
ŀ		
1	Other	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizar	tion Connecticut
ŀ	Receiving Party	
		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name Modutec Incorporated	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
İ	UDAAAA IA	
	Composed of	L
į	Address (Mne 1) 1555 Jefferson Road	
ĺ	Address (line 1) [1333 Setterson Road	
	Address (line 2)	
	Address (une 3) Rochester	New York 14692
. }	City	State/Country Zip Code
di:	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
1		not domiciled in the United States, an
	X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
1		representative should be attached.
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
1	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Connecticut
<u>.</u>	\$ 500	OFFICE USE ONLY
12/01/1998 JSH	IRBRZZ 00000003 8/46/4	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 0P \ 50.00 0P \	
VE. FU: 10E		appreximatory 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
	gamening the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Sone comments regard	Towns and Businest Programmer Restriction Propert (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OHS
	I Information Collection Budget Package DEST-OUZY, Palent and Tradomera Assign	IMMEN PROCESS OF HOLD SEND MERCESTS TO MESONS PERSONNELLY
	Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet(s) information to: demarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618 Expres 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commercia Patent 2nd Trademark Office TRADE MARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent	Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (603) 628-1311				
Name Ma	rk A. Wright, Esc	۹.					
Address (line 1) Th	e McLane Law Firm	n					
Address (line 2) 900 Elm Street, P.O. Box 326							
Address (line 3) Manchester, NH 03105-0326							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3							
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
, .		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tradema	rk Application Numb		egistration Number(s)				
	L L_	874,674	J L				
		881,233					
<u></u>		1,388,144					
		1,300,144					
Number of Prop	perties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved	1. # 3				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payme	nt by deposit account or if a	idditional fees can be charged to the accourt Deposit Account Number:	# N/A				
		Authorization to charge additional for	ees: Yes No X				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
maicated	। । ज जा।	MITHIA	474//				
	right, Esq.	1844 te Cle Ull	6111				
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

	18 Flov. 979 Sk Canpan			ra prop	s est		1 m² - 1 -						37010
			. T	*	STATE (OF CO	NECT	CUT		CS 7164A	برو در ۱۹۰۹	47532H /	37100
	:	•	ហ <u>់ ម</u> ្លាក់ពេក	SE	CRETA	ARY OF	THE S	TATE	/무료 중국학	क्षात्र ८३५		(·;	
					30 TF	YTINIF	STREE	T					00
			• .	·	HARTE	FORD.	CT 061	106 °	-coop	701 Dens	se Feau	· ·	
٠.	v 3657	• =		1 7 500	erna 183	in entre		in la ser	a'12 978	ร อาลศ์โ		:-	
1.	Name	of Corpora	tion (Please		_			20 <u>2</u> 200	J., 7 - 3.4	بحدث: ٠٠			
		•						Sec. 25					
	Crom	bcon wo	dutec In	C	18 7 14	44.147.11			J.1 47 (12 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			
					·	1							
2.	The Ce	ertificate of	Incorporation	is:_(Che	ck one)	18 m.	rom.			Checki Stat 82		14 :	
	⊠ A		ded only, purs					360.				••	•••
	□ с	Amen	್ವಾಸ್ಟ್ ನಿಸ್ತಿ ded only, to ca	ancel auth	norized	shares	(state n	umber o	f share	s to be	cancelled	i, the cla	ass, the
			, if any, and th										
		. Resta	ted only, pursi	uant to Co	onn. Ge	n. Stat.	.§33 - 3	62(a).	****	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		,	
••	D. Amended and restated, pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. §33 - 362(c).												
	E. Restated and superseded pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. §33 - 362(d).												
		. riesia	ted and super	seggg bai	Suam n	0 001111	. 0611. 0	<i>Mai.</i> 300	- 302(0	-).			
	0.14					/ -			- 0 1 10	V 44			
		•	resolution of Conn. Gen.			or rest	atemeni	i. Use a	18 1/2	X II an	acned si	n eo t it m	iore
	Space				. .			•		•			
	See a	ttache	d sheet.								., .		• •
													• •
								-				·	
										•			-
		•								•			
												-	:
											·• ·		
			ecked, go to	3 & 6 to co	mplete	this ce	rtificate.	. If 2C o	r 2D is	checked	d, comple	ete 3A o	r 38. If
	2E is ci	hecked, co	mplete 4.)									0 - 1 - 1 - 17,	
_	(0)						•	•					
3.	(Check	one)		٠					•	-			
	□ A.		rtificate purpo										
			ion as supple										
			original Certificate										
	☐ B.		estated Certific					•	_		•		-

restate all those provisions now in effect not being amended by such new amendment(s). (If 3B is checked, check 4, if true, and go to 5 & 6 to complete this Certificate) 100 (1) 37472

This restated Certificate of Incorporation was adopted by the greatest vote which would have been re-

sedes such Certificate of Incorporation.

quired to amend any provision of the Certificate of Incorporation as in effect before such vote and super-

চলক ভাৰতিৰ কৰিবলৈ নেত্ৰ স্থানিক ভাৰত ভাৰতে

4. (Check, if true) ···-

L A	Vate of S	ard of directors; and sharehold hareholders: (Check (i) or (ii)	ers pure dimension (c)	en. Stat. §33 - 360 : 14-1-15-15 - 20-15
	(i) 🔲	No shares are required to be	voted as a class, the sha	areholders vote was as follows:
		T <u>er</u> isi	3 TIMETON	
	Vote Req	uired for Adoption	O GROSTELL Vote F	avoring Adoption
	(ii) <u> </u>	each class required for adoption were as follows:	tion of the resolution and	ote as a class. The designation of the vote of each class in favor of eded. Conn. Gen. Stat. § 1 –9.)
	·			-
	(iii)	Check here if the corporation Stat. §33 - 311a(a).	·	nolders, as defined in:Confl. Gen
⊠ 8.	By the box	ard of directors acting alone, p		tat. § 33 - 360(b)(2) or 33-362(a).
	The numb	er of affirmative votes require	d to adopt such resolution	is: - majority_
	The numb	er of directors' votes in favor	of the resolution was:	unanimous.
We hereby dec	clare, under	the penalties of false stateme	ent, that the statements m	nade in the foregoing certificate are
(Print or T	Гуре)	Signature	(Print or Type)	Signature
Name of Pres. / V.	•	1010/	Name of Sec/Assn't Sec.	Mal
John E. F	Ragan	Thullan	Gregory J. Mu	rrer Xuffel
b We (at least tw	y all subscr o-thirds of t	ibers for shares of the corpora	ation. If there are no subs	orporation, and approved in writing cribers, state NONE below. of false statement, that the state-
Signed incorporate	or	Signed Incorporator		Signed Incorporator
Signed Subscriber	••	Signed Subscriber		Signed Subscriber
	(Use an 8 1	1/2 X 11 attached sheet if mor	e space is needed. Conn	n. Gen. Stat. § 1 - 9).
				,
D D D A A A	.	., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .	, 743	
5. Dated at <u>1</u>	Koches for	New York this_		September 19 93
•			10/4/93	
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		nuita Edunna
	FI	IED	Rec/CC GS: (Type or Pri	int) TAPARI
	TATE OF	CONNECTICUT	BTR'Sealing and	Control Systems Grown
_		n 1 1993		Control Systems Group
		1	P.O. Box 23197 Rochester, New Y	Ork 14692-3197
eset in the		Steer or my bear To SO	ing a state of	
ĒY	·	VV) Then # P.H.C. C.	lease provide fileds name	and complete address for mailing
		17/25	-0	receipt
•		\mathcal{H}^{-1}		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0971

CROMPTON MODULEC INC.

WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, being all of the directors of Crompton Modutec Inc., a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Connecticut (hereinafter the "Corporation"), purusant to Connecticut General Statute § 33-360 (b)(2), do hereby unanimously consent to the adoption of the following resolutions in writing without a meeting in accordance with the provisions of the Bylaws of the Corporation.

APPROVAL OF NAME CHANGE

RESOLVED, that the Company's Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing the first item so that, as amended, said item shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the Company is Modutec Incorporated.

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be and hereby are authorized and directed to execute such instruments and take such other actions as may be necessary to carry out the foregoing resolution.

This Consent may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute the same Consent.

as of the 15 day of September, 1993.

ROBERTO QUARTA

WILLIAM C. DENNINGER

GORY J. MURRER

lmodowae.shr

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0972